Anselmo DeSousa

American Sign Language (ASL) — ASL Master / ASL Coach / ASL Consultant

Experience:

Film

Feel the Beat
CODA

The Shape of Water
Firehouse Dog

Independent Film
Am I Dreaming
Silver Bargain

The Raw Deal

I’m Not from Hear

Television & Network
Deaf Heart Design
H3world.tv

Deaf Literacy

Deaf Learn Now
DeafOntario. TV

Sue Thomas: F.B.Eye
Deaf Pride

Deaf TV

DOC

Theatre

Iceland

August: Osage County
Scarlet

Sex

Boom X

The Glass Menagerie

A Thousand Splendid Suns
Constellations

Twelfth Night

Silence

Madwoman of the Chaillot
Shumskawsling

Showcase “The Eye”
Heaven and Hell

Love is Sharing

Video
Deaf Learn Now
Breaking Barriers

Education (Certificated)
ASL Instructor/Trainer
ASL Host Policy Developer
ASL Curriculum Developer
ASL Instructor

ASL Instructor

ASL Instructor

Special Skills

*IS (International Sign Language)

Role:

ASL Master

ASL Master

ASL Consultant

ASL Coach/Consultant

ASL Coach/Consultant
ASL Coach/Consultant
ASL Coach/Consultant
ASL Coach/Consultant

ASL Coach/Consultant
*IS Coach/Consultant
ASL Coach/Consultant
ASL Coach/Consultant
ASL Coach/Consultant
ASL Master

ASL Coach/Consultant
ASL Coach/Consultant
ASL Master

ASL Consultant

ASL Coach/Master
ASL Coach/Master
ASL Coach/Master
ASL Coach/Master
ASL Coach/Master
ASL Coach/Master
ASL Coach/Master
ASL Coach/Master
ASL Coach/Master
ASL Coach/Master
ASL Coach/Master
ASL Coach/Master
ASL Coach/Master
ASL Coach/Master

ASL Coach/Consultant
ASL Coach/Consultant

ASL Level 1,2,3

Deaf Literacy Initiative
Pre-Interpreter Program
Pre-Interpreter Program
ASL Level 1,2,3

ASL Level 1

Year:

2019
2019
2017
2007

2010
2005
2005
2002

2017 — present
2012 — present
2009 — present
2010-2016
2009 -2010
2002 — 2005
2003

2003

2003

2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2003
2004
1992
1991

2010 -2016
2002

2015 — present
2014 -2016
2002

2002

1986 — 1992
1983 — 1986

Producer/Organization/Educator:

Dir. Elissa Down

Dir. Sian Heder

Dir. Guillermo del Toro
Dir. Todd Holland

Dir. Anselmo DeSousa
Dir. Michael T. Cyr

Dir. Michael T. Cyr

Dir. Catherine MacKinnon

Producer Wanda Blackett
Producer Hannah Reisman
Deaf Literacy Initiative
Producer Wanda Blackett
Producer Alvin Witcher
Dir. Dave Johnston

Dir. Peter Reynolds

Dir. Peter Reynolds

Dir. Larry McLean

Producer Inside Out Theatre
Dir. Jackie Maxwell

Producer Inside Out Theatre
Producer Inside Out Theatre
Producer Inside Out Theatre

Dir. Megan Watson/Grand Theatre
Dir. Haysam Kadri/ Grand Theatre

Producer Inside Out Theatre

Dir. Jillian Keiley/Theatre Calgary

Dir. Peter Hinton/Grand Theatre

Dir. Donna Feore/Stratford Festival

Dir. Alexander Lukac/Talk is Free Theatre

Dir. Deanne Bray
Dir. David Tomlinson
Dir. David Tomlinson

Producer Wanda Blackett
Dir. Peter Reynolds

Canadian Hearing Society
Deaf Literacy Initiative
George Brown College
George Brown College
519" Church Street

Silent Voice, Inc




