Anselmo DeSousa

American Sign Language (ASL) – ASL Master / ASL Coach / ASL Consultant

Experience:	Role:	Year:	Producer/Organization/Educator:
Film Feel the Beat CODA The Shape of Water Firehouse Dog	ASL Master ASL Master ASL Consultant ASL Coach/Consultant	2019 2019 2017 2007	Dir. Elissa Down Dir. Sian Heder Dir. Guillermo del Toro Dir. Todd Holland
-	ASL Coach/Consultant	2007	Dir. Todd Holland
Independent Film Am I Dreaming	ASL Coach/Consultant	2010	Dir. Anselmo DeSousa
Silver Bargain	ASL Coach/Consultant	2005	Dir. Michael T. Cyr
The Raw Deal	ASL Coach/Consultant	2005	Dir. Michael T. Cyr
I'm Not from Hear	ASL Coach/Consultant	2002	Dir. Catherine MacKinnon
Television & Network			
Deaf Heart Design	ASL Coach/Consultant	2017 – present	Producer Wanda Blackett
H3world.tv	*IS Coach/Consultant	2012 – present	Producer Hannah Reisman
Deaf Literacy	ASL Coach/Consultant	2009 – present	Deaf Literacy Initiative
Deaf Learn Now	ASL Coach/Consultant	2010 - 2016	Producer Wanda Blackett
DeafOntario.TV	ASL Coach/Consultant	2009 - 2010	Producer Alvin Witcher
Sue Thomas: F.B.Eye Deaf Pride	ASL Master ASL Coach/Consultant	2002 - 2005 2003	Dir. Dave Johnston Dir. Peter Reynolds
Deaf TV	ASL Coach/Consultant	2003	Dir. Peter Reynolds
DOC	ASL Coach Consultant ASL Master	2003	Dir. Larry McLean
Theatre			
Iceland	ASL Consultant	2019	Producer Inside Out Theatre
August: Osage County	ASL Coach/Master	2019	Dir. Jackie Maxwell
Scarlet	ASL Coach/Master	2019	Producer Inside Out Theatre
Sex	ASL Coach/Master	2019	Producer Inside Out Theatre
Boom X	ASL Coach/Master	2019	Producer Inside Out Theatre
The Glass Menagerie	ASL Coach/Master	2018	Dir. Megan Watson/Grand Theatre
A Thousand Splendid Suns	ASL Coach/Master	2018	Dir. Haysam Kadri/ Grand Theatre
Constellations	ASL Coach/Master	2018	Producer Inside Out Theatre
Twelfth Night	ASL Coach/Master	2018	Dir. Jillian Keiley/Theatre Calgary
Silence	ASL Coach/Master	2018	Dir. Peter Hinton/Grand Theatre
Madwoman of the Chaillot	ASL Coach/Master	2017	Dir. Donna Feore/Stratford Festival
Shumskawsling	ASL Coach/Master	2003	Dir. Alexander Lukac/Talk is Free Theatre
Showcase "The Eye" Heaven and Hell	ASL Coach/Master ASL Coach/Master	2004 1992	Dir. Deanne Bray Dir. David Tomlinson
Love is Sharing	ASL Coach/Master	1992	Dir. David Tomlinson
Video			
Deaf Learn Now	ASL Coach/Consultant	2010 - 2016	Producer Wanda Blackett
Breaking Barriers	ASL Coach/Consultant	2002	Dir. Peter Reynolds
Education (Certificated)			
ASL Instructor/Trainer	ASL Level 1,2,3	2015 – present	Canadian Hearing Society
ASL Host Policy Developer	Deaf Literacy Initiative	2014 - 2016	Deaf Literacy Initiative
ASL Curriculum Developer	Pre-Interpreter Program	2002	George Brown College
ASL Instructor	Pre-Interpreter Program	2002	George Brown College
ASL Instructor ASL Instructor	ASL Level 1,2,3 ASL Level 1	1986 – 1992 1983 – 1986	519 th Church Street Silent Voice, Inc
AND HISTORIA	AGE LEVEL I	1703 — 1700	Shelit voice, inc
a : 1 at :11			

Special Skills
*IS (International Sign Language)